When Recorded Return To Indecomm Global Selvice OFFICIAL COPY

As Recording Agent Only 1260 Energy Lane St. Paul, MN 55108

After Recording Return to:

Title Source, Inc. 662 Woodward Avenue Detroit, MY 48226

Instrument Prepared By:

Kimberly Vereb, Esq. 1174 Red Dunes Run Avon, IN 46123 IL Bar ID No. 6244816

Mail Tax Statements To:

Anthony Marinary 2238 N Baldwin Way, Unit 3A Palatine, IL 60074

Tax Parcel ID Number:

02-01-101-003-1023

Order Number: 63823927

*189901260Da

Doc# 1809901268 Fee \$46.00

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAVIT FEE: \$2.00 KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 04/09/2018 02:02 PM PG: 1 OF 5

BB977-438253

OVITCLAIM DEED

Rec 1st

809 88621

Dated this 15 day of FEBRUALY, 2018. WITNESSETH, that, BARBARA MARINARO and JAMES MARINARO, a married couple, whose address is 146 Colonial Drive, Vernon Hills, IL 60061, and ANTHONY MARINARO, an unmarried man, whose address is 2238 N Baldwin Way, Unit 3A, Palatine, IL 60071, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTOR," whether one or more, for and in consideration of the sum of Eighty Thousand Dollars and 00/100 (\$80,000.00), and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby CONVEY and QUITCLAIM unto AN HONY MARINARO, an unmarried man, whose address is 2238 N Baldwin Way, Unit 3A, Palatine, IL 60074, hereinafter referred to as "GRANTEE," whether one or more, all the rights and title interest in the foliowing described real estate, being situated in Cook County, Illinois, commonly known as 2238 N Baldwin Way, Unit 3A, Palatine, IL 60074, and legally described as follows, to wit:

The following described property:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF

Assessor's Parcel Number: 02-01-101-003-1023

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

In all references herein to any parties, persons, entities or corporations, the use of any particular gender or the plural or singular number is intended to include the appropriate gender or number as the text of the within instrument may require.

SPSMSC NSC NT

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Attached to and becoming a part of Deed between BARBARA MARINARO and JAMES MARINARO, a married couple, and ANTHONY MARINARO, an unmarried man, as Grantor(s), and ANTHONY MARINARO, an unmarried man, as Grantee(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WITNESS the signature of the Grantor (1 and 2 of 3) on the date first written above.

•				
Barbara Marinara BARBARA MARINARO				
Jan Marian				
/JAMÉS MARINARO				
STATE OF /LL, Nois)) ss.			
COUNTY OF COOK) 33.			
I, LHONG E OLSTEWSKI aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that personally known to me to be the same prinstrument, appeared before me this day in pedelivered the said instrument as his/her/their forth.	BAFBARA MA erson(s) whose erson, and reknow	name(s) are subscribed rledged that he/she/they	ES MAR to the f signed, se	INARO, foregoing caled and
Given under my hand official seal this 15+1	day of Feb	<u>ruary 2018</u>) −.	
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 8 31 2020	1	OFFICIAL SEAL	Same from Same	
Ny Commission Expires. 9	N	OTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF IL Commission Expires Aug 3	1.20% 1.20%	
STATE OF ILLINOIS TRANSFER TA	E			9
APR5.18 00080.00)			
HEAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE FP 103037		COOK COUNT	15L0	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX
	× 4 × 10 × 4 × 10 × 4 × 10 × 10 × 10 × 1	APR5.18	000	00040,00
		REVENUE STAMP	#	FP 103046

1809901268 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Attached to and becoming a part of Deed between BARBARA MARINARO and JAMES MARINARO, a married couple, and ANTHONY MARINARO, an unmarried man, as Grantor(s), and ANTHONY MARINARO, an unmarried man, as Grantee(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WITNESS the signature of the Grantor (3 of 3) on the date first written above.

anthonymprisoso	
ANTHONY MARINARO	
STATE OF 1-11 No. 15	
	SS.
COUNTY OF Cook	
I HIGH E DICTERS	N. B.II. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.
I, IHONA E OLSZEUSKI	, a Notary Public in and for said County and State
aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTILY that ANTHONY	
same person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to the f	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
person, and acknowledged that he/she/they signe	
his/her/their free and voluntary act, for the uses and po	urposes therein set forth.
	February 2018.
Given under my hand official seal this $54h$ day of	Teistuary 2015.
	0, ()
Allo G Magaille	4
MULLI CONCAUL	Y-Manager -
Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL
My Commission Expires: 831 2020	WOME OF CHARMON
. 1	NOTARY MILL STATE OF ILLINOIS
	My Commission Pares Aug 31, 2020
	11, 2420
	1.6
	0.

County Clark's Office

UNOFFICIAL CO

EXHIBIT A LEGAL DESCRIPTION

The following described property, situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to wit:

Parcel 1: Unit No. 103-7 in Village of The Sun Las Haciendas Condominium, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, as defined and delineated in the Declaration of Condominium recorded as Document Number 22962239, as amended from time to time, in the Northeast 1/4 of Section 1, Township 42 North, Range 10, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook, County, Illinois.

Parcel 2: Easements appurtenant for the benefit of Parcel 1 as set forth and defined in Document Number 22962238.

Being the same properly conveyed from ALEXANDER KOSTETSKY and MARIANA KOSTETSKY, husband and wife, to BARPARA MARINARO, JAMES MARINARO, and ANTHONY MARINARO, as joint tenants, by Deed uated August 25, 2011, recorded September 15, 2011, as Document No. 1125826051 in Cook County Records.

Property Address: 2238 N Baldwin Vay, Unit 3A, Palatine, IL 60074

Assessor's Parcel No.: 02-01-101-003-1023

2/23/2018

1371

1809901268 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

4

3/1/18

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois Corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date.	
Signature: Sail Lay	
Grantor or Agent)	
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on 3/1, 2018.	
(Impress Seal Here)	
Notary Public Gessican Gohnson	JESSICA N. JOHNSON Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Wayne My Commission Expires Apr. 25, 2022 Acting in the County of 12 Culpe
Notary Public 19 essica 7 Gonnson	Acting in the country of
The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grants assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural personal foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title	on, an Illinois corporation or
partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real esta	ate in Illinois, or other entity
recognized as a person and authorized to do business coascuire and hold ti	tle to real estate under
the laws of the State of Illinois.	
Date: 3/1/18	
Date:	
Signature: Grante of Agent?)	4,
	10
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me on. 3/1/2018 (Impress Seal Here)	0,5,
	JESSICA N. JCHNSON Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Ways:
Notary Public dessica 1 Johnson	My Commission Expires Apr. 25, 2022 thing in the County of
	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act.]